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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE OVENS 281.282.283.284.285.286. 287.2-280

IrEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 281 282 283 284 285 28e 287 2·280

1 G6447-1-81 Body Side R/H 1 1 1
G6447-2-81 Body Side R/H 1 2
G6447-3-8 Body Side R/H 1 1 1

2 GM22 Oven Side Insulation 22-1/2 x 22-1/2 x 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4
:3 GM20 Oven Top Insulation 28" x 23" x 2" 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
4 G6441-01-7 Oven Flue Riser Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
5 G01048-1-8 Burner Box Bottom 2 2 2 2 2 2

G6427-1-8 Burner Box Bottom 1 2
6 G6430·01-8 Oven Rack Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
1 G6103.Q280E Oven Bottom Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
8 G6521-1-8E Oven Top Lining 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

G6521-2-8 Top Lining (Cabinet) 1 1 1
9 G6458-1-7 Main Back 1 1 1 1 1 1

G6541-1-7 Main Back 1 2
10 G6429E Oven Side Lining UH 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

G6429-2-82 Side Lining UH (Cabinet) 1 1 1
11 GM22 Oven Side Insulation 22-1/2" x 22-1/2" x 1" 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 4
12 G6447-1-82 Body Side UH 1 1 1 1 1 1

G6447-2-82 Body Side UH 1 2
13 G6480-1-7 Body Side Rear Brace 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

G0442-1-7 Back Anchor Plate 2
14 G6018LE Oven Door lining 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
15 G01014-1-82 Oven Door Hinge UH 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
16 G01014-1-81 Oven Door Hinge R/H 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
17 G6056 Oven Door Trunion 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
18 G5806 Harness Ring 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
19 G6457-1·5 Oven Door Trunion Support 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
20 G6020.Q1-8 Oven Door Insert Box Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
21 G6017-1-8 Oven Door Panel 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
22 G01487-4 Heyco Bushing 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
23 G3814L Oven Door Handle End UH 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
24 G3837-1-8P Oven Door Handle 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
25 G3814R Oven Door Handle End A/H 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
26 G2472-2 Garland Name Plate 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
27 G6452-1-7 Main Bottom 1 1 1 1 1 1

G654Q.1-7 Main Bottom 1 2·
28 G6512-01-8 Oven Front Frame Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1

G6512-02-8 Front Frame Assy. (Cabinet) 1 1 1
G1032-01-8 Oven Front Frame Assy. 1 2

29 G6523-1-6 Oven Bottom Air Plate 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
30 G6562-1-7 Three Place Support 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
31 G6522 Oven Burner (Cast) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
32 G5502-1-4 Oven Burner Air Shutter 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
33 G01494·1 Pilot Tubing 1/4 x 9-5/8 (Used from Serial No. 9568 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

up to No. 10817 & fron Serial No. 11186)
G0742-1 Pilot Tubing 1/4 x 12" (Used up to Serial No. 9567 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

& Used from Serial No. 10818 UP to No. 11185)
34 G0738·1-6 Pilot Mounting Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
35 G01575-1 Thermocouple 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
36 G0635 2C Pilot (Specify gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

GMP100-31-18 Mlnipilot (Use up to Code 7111) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
37 G6445-01-8E Oven Back Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

G6445-3·8 Back lining (Cabinet) 1 1 1

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS. PRICE ON APPLICATION.



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE OVENS 281.282.283.284,285.286.287.2-280

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 281 282 283 284 285 288 287 2-280

38 G6429RE Oven Side lining R/H 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
G6429-2-81 Side lining R/H (Cabinet) 1 1 1

39 G6082-1-82 Oven Door Hinge Link UH 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
40 G6043-01-52 Oven Door Bell Crank Assy. L1H 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
41 G6821 Bell Crank Bolt 1/4·20 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

42 G03527-1 Oven Door Spring (Used from Code 8102) 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
43 G6173 Oven Door Spring Hook 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
44 G6043-01-51 Oven Door Bell Crank Assy. R/H 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
45 G6082·1-81 Oven Door Hinge link R/H 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
46 G6156 Oven Burner Orifice (Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
47 G6094-1-7 Orifice Support 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

48 G01472-2-8 7/16 Tube' 8-7/8 (O,en to TSI1J) rused up to 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
49 G7298 3/8 , 7/16 e.e: Straight Fitting Sed./ No. 9567 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
50 G1479·01 TS11J Safety Valve & Used from 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
51 G02352-1 3/8 x 7/16 C.C. Elbow Serial No. 10818 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
52 G6077-1·8 Lower Front Panel up to Serial No. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

11185)

53 G6451-1-8 Centre Column 1 1 1
G6451-2-8 Centre Column (Cabinet) 1 1

54 G01118·01-8 Lower Front Plate Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
55 G7058 Leg Plug 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
56 G2888-01P Leg Assy. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
57 G6827P Leg Retainer 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
58 G0910-1-8 Leg Nut Retainer 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
59 G01480-1-8 Square Nut 1/2·13 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
60 G0888-1·7 Base Corner 4 4

G0911·60·7 Base Channel 2 2 2 2 2 2
61 G01472·3·8 7/16 Tubing x 1/2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
62 G8056 Oven Burner Orifice (Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
63 G0944-01·8 Lower Front Plate Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
64 G01010-1-6 Oven Bottom Air Plate 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
65 G01404·1-6 Pilot Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
66 G81S0 Steel Burner Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

61 G01370-1-6 Oven Burner Rest. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
6a G6411·1·8 TS11J Mounting Bracket (Used up to Serial 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

No. 9567 & Used from Serial No. 10818 up to
No. 11185)

69 G01969-1 Baso Safety Valve 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
70 G01967-1 Safety Valve Bracket 1 i 2 2 2 1 1 2
71 G01968-i-8 7/16 Tubing (Safety to Orifice) i 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
72 G01472·4·8 7/16 Tube x 4-1/2 (Oven to Baso) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
73 G729S 3/8 x 7/16 e.c. Straight Fitting 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
14 G01970-1 Elbow Union 7/16 C.C. to 7/16 C.C. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
75 G6077·3-8 Lower Front Panel 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS. PRICE ON APPLICATION.
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE SURFACE PLATE SECTIONS 281.282.283 AND 285

MODELS HOT TOP
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PER

281 282 283 285 SECTION

1 G0444-024-9 Rear Splashguard Assy. 1 1

G0444-036-9 Rear Splashguard Assy. 1 1

2 G7313 A24RG Griddle Top Assy. 1 1

G7313 A36RG Griddle Top Assy. 1 1

3 G6556-01-8 Radiation Shield Assy. (Used up to Code 751) 1 1

4 G5429E Ring Grate 4 6 6 4

5 G6530 Hot Top 1

6 G6538E Top Grate Assy. 2 3 3 2

7 G0514-1 Burner (Hot Top) R/H 1

8 G0514-2 Burner (Hot Top) LlH 1

9 G6556-01·8 Radiation Shield Assy. 1
10 G4202-1 Air Shutter (Hot Top) 2
11 G3800 Rear Open Top Burner 2 3 3 2
12 G3801 Front Open Top Burner 2 3 3 2
13 G0514·2 Burner (Griddle) LlH (Used from Code 761) 1 1

14 G0514-1 Burner (Griddle) R/H (Used from Code 761) 1 1
G3870R Griddle Burner Right (Used up to Code 751) 1 1
G3870L Griddle Burner Left (Used up to Code 751) 1 1

15 G3851 Burner (Broiler/Griddle) 3 3 3 3
16 G5461 Broiler Ceramic Radiant 8 8 8 8

17 G0526 Pilot (Broiler) 2C·2 (Specify Gas) 3 3 3 3
(Used from Code 744)

18 G01297·1·8 Pilot Bracket (2C-2) 3 3 3 3
G5356 Broiler Burner Lighter (Used up to Code 7122) 1 1 1 1
G6370 Broiler Burner Lighter Assy. Left 1 1 1 1

(Used up to Code 7122)
G5356 Broiler Burner Lighter (Used from Code 713 & 3 3 3 3

Used up to Code 734)

19 G6428-1-7 Broiler Box Back 1 1
G6428-2-7 Broiler Box Back 1 1

20 G01250-1-6 Broiler Valve Shield 1 1 1 1
21 G01249-1-8 Broiler Burner Shield 1 1 1 1
22 G4202-1 Air Shutter (Broiler/Griddle) 5 3 3 5

23 G4315 Air Shutter (Open Top) 4 6 6 4
24 G7804-280 Open Top Lighter Assy. (Used from Code 679) 2 3 3 2

G02338-1 Open Top Lighter Assy. Kit
(Used up to Code 669) 2 3 3 2

G3799 Open Top Burner Flash Tube
(Used up to Code 669) 4 6 6 4

25 G0232-1-8 Pilot Bracket 2 3 3 2

26 G6438-1-7 Burner Rest. Support 2 2 2 2
27 G0554 Pilot Assy. 3C-2 (Specify Gas) 1 1 1

(Used from Code 761)
G3898 Griddle Burner Lighter (Used up to Code 751) 1 1 1

28 G0440-1-7 Burner Box Back 1 1
G0409-1-7 Burner Box Back 1 1

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION.



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE SURFACE PLATE SECTIONS 281, 282. 283 AND 285

MODELS HOT TOP
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PER

281 282 283 285 SECTION

29 G0589·24·8 Burner Rest. 1 1
G0589·36-8 Burner Rest. 1 1

30 G6524-1-8 Burner Box Side 1 1 1 1
31 G6465·2·8 Front Channel 1 1

G6465-1-8 Front Channel 1 1

32 G6453-01 Manifold Assy. 1 1
G6431·01 Manifold Assy. 1 1

33 G6448-01·8 Drip Pan Assy. LlH 1 1 1 1
34 G6544·23 Drip Pan Handle LlH 1 1 1 1
35 G6545·1·7 Front Channel Support 1 1 1 1

36 G6435·1·8 Broiler Box Side LlH 1 1 1 1
37 G6544·12 Drip Pan Handle Centre 1 1 1 1
38 G5423·1·8 Drip Pan Centre 1 1 1 1
39 G6437·01-8 Broiler Side Lining Assy. LlH 1 1 1 1
40 G6435-02·8 Broiler Box Side Assy. LlH 1 1

41 G6448·01-8 Drip Pan Assy. RIH 1 1 1 1
42 G6544·24 Drip Pan Handle RIH 1 1 1 1
43 G6462-1·8 Griddle Burner Rest. 1 1
44 G4859 Valve (Hot Top) Specify Gas 2

G01493-1 3/16 Tube Filter to Safety 84" (Used to 1 1 2 2
Ser. No. 13233)

G01152-1 Double Pilot Valve 3/16 & 1/4 (Used to 1
Ser. No. 13233)

G01151-1 Double Pilot Valve 3/16 & 1/8 (Used to 1 1 2 1
Ser. No. 13233)

45 G01494-11 1/4 Tubing (Filter to Safety) 84" 1 1 2 2

46 G01248-1 Double Pilot Valve 1/4CC x 1/4CC } (Used from 1
G01972-1 Double Pilot Valve 1/4CC x 1/8CC Ser. No. 13234) 1 1 2 1

47 G01494·1 Pilot Tube Alum. 1/4" x 9-5/8" 1 1 1
48 G0305-17 Top Pilot Supply Tube (Used from Code 679) 2 3 3 2
49 G5458-1 Valve Handle 2

50 G6547-1-9 Valve Panel (Broiler) 1 1
G6444-1-9 Valve Panel (Broiler) 1 1

51 G6443-7-9 Valve Panel 1
G6443-8·9 Valve Panel 1 1

52 G4859 Valve (Open Top) Specify Gas 4 6 6 4
53 G6801 Gum Valve 1/8 CC 1 2 1 1
54 G5458-1 Valve Handle 4 6 6 4
55 G6739 7/16 Tubing (Oven Valve to F.D.) 10·1/2" 1 1 2 1

G6741 7/16 Tubing (Oven Valve to F.D.) 22-3/4" 1

56 G5445·1 Oven Valve 1 1 2 2
57 G6555 7/16 Tubing (Thermostat to Elbow) 75" 1 1 1 1

G6561 7/16 Tubing (Thermostat to Elbow) 82" 1 1
58 G5459·1 Oven Valve Handle 1 1 2 2
59 G02716·3 Dial 1 1 1 1

G02725·16 Dial Insert (150°F to 5000F)} 1 1 1 1
G02725-6 Dial Insert (70°C to 2600C) (Used from Code 843) 1 1 1 1

60 G6464-1-6 Broiler Rack Drip Shield 1 1 1 1
61 G01504·1 Drip Shield Clamp 2 2 2 2
62 G03145·048 F.D.O. Thermostat Assy. (Used from Code 8102) 1 1 2 2

G02083-01 G.S. Thermostat (Used from Serial No. 10485 1 1 2 2
up to Serial No. 10791)

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION.
A9·2 (REV. 3) 7/85



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE SURFACE PLATE SECTIONS 281.282. 283 AND 285

MODELS HOT TOP
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PER

281 282 283 285 SECTION

63 G6740-1-8 Thermostat Bracket 1 1 2 2
64 G02716-2 Dial } 5 3 3 5

G02725-2 Dial Insert (Off/Max/Min) (Used from Code 843) 5 3 3 5
65 G0111 Valve Hi-Lo Griddle (Specify Gas) 2 2

66 G01494-17 1/4 Tubing (Pi/of) 4-1/2" 3 3 3 3
67 G6536 Broiler Rack 1 1 1 1
68 G6809 Gum Valve 1/4 CC 4 3 3 4
69 G0111 Valve Broiler Hi-Lo (Specify Gas) 3 3 3 3
70 G6440-01-8 Broiler Side Liner Assy. R/H 1 1 1 1

71 G6463-1-8 Burner Box Side R/H 1 1 1 1
72 G01365-1 Handle 1 1 1 1
73 G02719-1-9 Grease Tray Handle 1 1 1 1
74 G01345-1-8 Grease Box Support 1 1 1 1

75 G7316·1·81 Grease Box R/H 1 1 1 1
76 G6460·1·8 Broiler Burner Rest. 1 1
77 G6455-1·8 Broiler Griddle Front Channel 1 1

G6455-2-8 Broiler Griddle Front Channel 1 1
78 G6466-01·8 Broiler Back Lining Assy. 1 1 1 1

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION.
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE SURFACE PLATE SECTIONS 284,286 AND 287

MODELS HOT TOP GRIDDLE SECTION
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PER

284 286 287 SECTION 12 24 36 48

1 G0444-012-9 Rear Splashguard Assy. 1

G0444·024·9 Rear Splashguard Assy. 1

G0444-036-9 Rear Splashguard Assy. 1

G0444-048-9 Rear Splashguard Assy. 1

2 G7313 A12RG Griddle Top Assy. R/H 1

G7313 A24RG Griddle Top Assy. R/H 1

G7313 A24RTH Griddle Top Assy. R/H 1

G7313 A24LTH Griddle Top Assy. LlH 1

G7313 A36RG Griddle Top Assy. R/H 1

G7313 A36RTH Griddle Top Assy. R/H 1

G7313 A36LTH Griddle Top Assy. LlH 1

G7313 A48RTH Griddle Top Assy. R/H 1

G7313 A48LTH Griddle Top Assy. LlH 1

3 G052-1-9 Control Bulb Shield (Used up to Serial 2 3 4

No. 10560)
4 G1705-1-9 Shield Clamp (Used up to Serial No. 10560) 8 12 16

5 G0514-1 Burner (Griddle) R/H 1 1 2 3 4

(Used from Code 761)
6 G0514-2 Burner (Griddle) LlH 1 1 2 3 4

(Used from Code 761)

7 G4202-1 Air Shutter (Used from Code 761) 2 2 4 6 8

8 G01503-1 Burner Foot (Weld Nut) 2 2 4 6 8

9 G6556·01-8 Radiation Shield Assy. 1 1 1
(Usedfrom Code 761)

G3870R Griddle Burner Right 1 2 3 4

(Used up to code 751)
G3870L Griddle Burner Left 1 2 3 4

(Used up to Code 751)
G4202 Air Shutter (Used up to Code 751) 2 4 6 8

G6556-01-8 NO.2 Griddle Radiation Shield 1 1

(Used up to Code 751)
10 G6538E Top Grate Assy. 5 3 5

11 G5429E Ring Grate 10 6 10

12 G6530 Hot Top 1

13 G3800 Rear Open Top Burner 5 3 5

14 G3801 Front Open Top Burner 5 3 5

15 G6558·01-8 Radiation Shield Assy. 1 1 2
(Used from Code 761)

16 G0554 Pilot Assy. 3C-2 (Specify Gas) 1 2 3 4
(Used from Code 761)

G6558-01-8 NO.7 Griddle Radiation Shield 1 1
(Used up to Code 751)

G3898 Griddle Burner Lighter 1 2 3 4

(Used up to Code 751)
17 G4315 Air Shutter (Open Top) 10 6 10

18 G7804-280 Open Top Lighter Assy. (Used from Code 679) 5 3 5
G02338-1 Open Top Lighter Kit (Used up to Code 669) 5 3 5

19 G0232-1-8 Pilot Bracket (Used from Code 679) 5 3 5

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION.



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE SURFACE PLATE SECTIONS 284. 286 AND 287

MODELS HOT TOP GRIDDLE SECTION
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PER

284 286 287 SECTION 12 24 36 48

G3799 Open Top Burner Flash Tube 10 6 10
(Used up to Code 669)

20 G0556·1·7 Burner Box Back Support 2 1 2

21 G0554 Pilot Assy. (3C·2) (Specify Gas) 1
(Used from Code 761)

22 G0410·1·7 Burner Box Back 1 1

G0409·1·7 Burner Box Back 1

23 G6448·01·8 Drip Pan Assy. 2 1 2

24 G6524·1·8 Burner Box Side 1 1 1

25 G5423·1·8 Drip Pan 1 1 1

26 G6544·23 Drip Pan Handle LlH 1 1 1

27 G6433 Manifold Assy. 1

G6432 Manifold Assy. 1 1

28 G6467·1·8 Front Channel 1 1

G6465·2·8 Front Channel 1

29 G0589·60·8 Burner Rest. 1 1

G0589·36·8 Burner Rest. 1

30 G4859 Valve (Hot Top) Specify Gas 2

31 G01494·11 1/4 Tubing (Filter to Safety) 84" 2 1 1 2 3 4

G01493·1 3/16 Tubing (Filter to Safety) 84"} (Used up to 2 1 1

G01152·1 Double Pilot Valve 3/16 & 1/4 Ser.No. 13233) 1

G01494·1 Pilot Tube 1/4 x 9·5/8 1 1 2 3 4

32 G01248·1 Double Pilot Valve 1/4CC x 1/4CC 1

33 G01494·1 Pilot Tube 1/4 x 9·5/8" 1 1 2 3 4

34 G5458·1 Valve Handle 10 6 10

35 G6549 Valve Panel (Specify Model) 1

G6548 Valve Panel (Specify Model) 1 1

36 G6545·1·8 Front Channel Support 2 2

37 G0690·1·7 Drip Tray Guide 2 2 2

38 G7318·1·8 Front Rail Support 1 1

39 G6544·12 Drip Tray Handle 1 1 1

40 G4859 Valve (Open Top) Specify Gas 10 6 10

41 G0305·17 Top Pilot Supply Tube 1/8 x 17" 5 3 5

42 G6739 7/16 Tubing Oven Valve to FD 10·1/2" 2 1 1

43 G5445·1 Oven Valve 2 1 1

44 G6555 7/16 Tubing (Thermo to Elbow) 75" 2 1 1

45 G6544·24 Drip Tray Handle 1 1

46 G6438-1-7 Burner Rest Support 2 2 2

47 G6740·1·8 Thermostat Bracket 2 1 1

48 G03145·048 F.D.O. Thermostat Assy. (Used from Code 843) 2 1 1

G02083·01 G.S. Thermostat (Used from Serial No. 10485
up to Serial No. 10791) 2 1 1

49 G01151·1 Double Pilot Valve 1/8 & 3/16"
(Used up to Ser No. 13233) 2 1 1

G01972·1 Double Pilot Valve 1/4CC x 1/8CC
(Used from Ser. No. 13234) 2 1 1

50 G6809 Gum Valve 1/4CC 1 1 2 3
G6801 Gum Valve 1/8CC 3 2 3

51 G067 UN Thermostat (Specify Gas) 2 3 4

52 G02716·2 Dial 2 3 4

G02725·14 Dial Insert (100°F to 450°F) } Used from Code 2 3 4

G02725·7 Dial Insert (150°C to 500°C) 8102) 2 3 4

53 G7280 Thermostat to Tube Fitting 2 3 4

54 G7266 Orifice Holder (Specify Gas) 2 3 4

55 G7275 1/4 Tubing x 6·3/16" 2 3 4

56 G0111 Hi Lo Valve (Specify Gas) 2 4 6 8
(Used from Code 619)

G4859 Top Burner Valve (Specify Gas) 6 6 8
(Used up to Code 6128)

A9·3 (REV. 3) 7/85 FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION.



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE SURFACE PLATE SECTIONS 284. 286 AND 287

MODELS HOT TOP GRIDDLE SECTION
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PER

284 286 287 SECTION 12 24 36 48

57 G02716-2 Dial } 2 4 6 8
G02725-2 Dial Insert (Used from Code 8102) 2 4 6 8

58 ~O2716-3 Dial 2 1 1
G02725-16 Dial Insert (150°F to 500°F) } (Used from 2 1 1
G02725-6 Dial Insert ( 70°C to 260°C) Code 892) 2 1 1

59 G5459-1 Oven Valve Handle 2 1 1
60 G01494-1 Pilot Tube 1/4 x 9-5/8 1 2 3 4

61 G6524-1-8 Burner Box Side 1 1 1
G6524-2-8 Burner Box Side 1 1 1 1

62 G7316-1-81 Grease Box R/H 1 1 1 1
G7316-1-82 Grease Box LlH 1 1 1

63 G01365-1 Handle 1 1 1 1
64 G01345-1-8 Grease Box Support 1 1 1 1
65 G02719-1-9 Grease Tray Handle 1 1 1 1
66 G01798-01-6 Bulb Clamp & Shield Assy. 1 2 3 4

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION.



GARLAND
RESTAURANT RANGE OVEN
MODELS 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286,
287 AND 2-280 BURNER KITS

used fl'Om serial no. 9568
to serial no. 1081 7

from serial no. 111 86} See exception
to serial no. 76064 drawing C.

DRAWING A

used to serial no. 9567
from serial no. 10818
to serial no. 111 85

DRAWING B

used on natural gas only
from code no. 7114
to serial no. 7508

A33-9/87 DRAWING D



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE OVENS 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 2-280

BURNER KITS
,..--'

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 281 282 283 284 285 286 287 2-280

DRAWING A
1 G6077-3-8 Lower Front Panel 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

2 G01487-4 Heyco Bushing 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

3 G01970-1 Elbow Union 7/16 C.C. to 7/16 C.C. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

4 G01472-4-8 7/16 Tube x 4 1/2 (Oven to Baso) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

5 G7298 3/8 x 7/16 C.C. Stl'aight Fitting 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

6 G01967-1 Safety Valve Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

1 G01969-1 Baso Safety Valve 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

S G01968-1-8 7/16 Tubing (Safety to Orifice) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

9 G6094-1-7 Orifice Support 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

10 G6156 Oven Burner Orifice (Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

11 G01118-01-8 Lower Front Plate Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

12 G6523-1-6 Oven Bottom Air Plate 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

13 G5502-1-4 Oven Burner Air Shuttel' 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

14 G6522 Oven Burner (Cast) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

15 G0738-1-6 Pilot Mounting Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

16 G0635 2C Pilot (Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

11 G01575-1 Thermocouple 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

1S G01494-1 Pilot Tubing 1/4 X 95/8 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

(Used from Serial #9568 to 10817 &

From Serial #11186.1

19 c/w #7 114 Compression Bushing & Ferrure

20 F125 10-24 Speed Clip 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

DRAWING B
21 G6077-1-8 Lower Front Panel 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

22 G02352-1 3/8 x 7/16 C.C. Elbow 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

23 G1479-01 TS11 J Safety Valve 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

24 G6411-1-8 TS11 J Mounting Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

25 G7298 3/8 x 7/16 C.C. Straight Fitting 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

26 G01472-2-8 7/16 Tube x 87/8 (Oven to TS11 J) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

21 G6156 Oven Burner Orifice (Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

2S G6094-1-7 Orifice Support 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

29 G01118-01-8 Lower Front Plate Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

30 G6523-1-6 Oven Bottom Air Plate 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

31 G5502-1-4 Oven Burner Air Shutter 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

32 G6522 Oven Burner (Cast) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

33 G0738-1-6 Pilot Mounting Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

34 GMP 100-31-18 Mini Pilot (Use Up To Code 7111) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1

35 G01575-1 Thermocouple 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

36 G0742-1 Pilot Tubing 114 x 12" (Used Up To 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

Serial No. 9567 & Used From Serial No.

10818UpToNo.11185)

31 M125/M124 114 Compo Bushing (M 125) & Ferrure (M 124) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

38 F125 10-24 Speed Clip 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICE ON APPLICATION



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
RESTAURANT RANGE OVENS 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 2-280

BURNER KITS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 281 282 283 284 285 286 287 2-280

DRAWING C
39 6077-4-8 Lower Fl'Ont Panel [Std.) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

39a 6077-4-9 Lower Front Panel [Option) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

40 1028805 Heyco Bushing 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

41 1392301 7/16" Tube [Safety to Elbow) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

42 1391500 Baso Mount Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

43 01969-2 Baso Safety Valve 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

44 1415600 Male Connectors 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
45 1392500 7/16 Tube [Safety to Orifice) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
46 1415500 Oven Burner Orifice [Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

01 LP 02 MFG
47 1361000 Burner Rest Support 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
48 1082001 Lower Front Plate 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
49 1415000 Thermocouple 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
50 1411201 Pilot Support Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
51 1415301 Pilot [Specify Gas) 01 LP 02 MFG 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
52 C/w #43 114 Comp Bushing & Ferrure
53 0742-1 Pilot Tubing 1/4 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
54 C/w #51 114 Comp Nut & Ferrure
55 1391600 Oven Bottom Air Plate 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
56 1411100 Burner Support 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
57 9102000 Bray Burner 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
58 1391200 Front Air Shield 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
59 2111-1-7 Bracket 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
60 F125 10-24 Speed Clip 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4

DRAWING D
61 G01472-3-8 7/16 Tubing x 1/2 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
62 G8056 Oven Burner Orifice (Specify Gas) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
63 G0944-01-8 Lower Fl'Ont Plate Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
64 G01 01 0-1-6 Oven Bottom Air Plate 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4
65 G01370-1-6 Oven Burner Rest. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
66 G8180 Steel Burner Assy. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
67 G01404-1-6 Pilot Bracket 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2




